governs the Coach House, Inc. limited warranty.  Coach House, Inc. reserves the right to make 
changes to the limited warranty at any time at its’ sole discretion.  

Coach House, Inc. warrants the conversion portion of the motor home for a period of three (3) 
years or thirty-six thousand (36,000) miles from the date the first retail purchase or first 
in-service date.  

Ford chassis are warranted for a period of three (3) years or thirty-six thousand (36,000) miles 
from the date of delivery, whichever comes first. Ford also provides roadside assistance in the 
event you are stranded or need help while traveling.  The Powertrain is warranted for five (5) 
years or sixty thousand (60,000) miles from the date of delivery, whichever comes first.

Mercedes Benz Chassis are warranted for three (3) years or thirty-six thousand (36,000) miles 
from the date of delivery, whichever comes first. Also included is 3 years, or 36,000 miles of 
Roadside Assistance. The powertrain and corrosion resistance are warranted for five (5) years 
or one-hundred thousand (100,000) miles from the date of delivery, whichever comes first.